
                           

 

 
 

COURT OF  
 

 

ALDERMEN 
 

  

 
 

SIR/MADAM 
 
 YOUR Worship is desired to be at a Court of Aldermen, in the Aldermen’s 
Court Room, on Tuesday next, the 18th day of OCTOBER, 2016. 
 
 

The Lord Mayor will take the Chair at 12.30 pm 
of the clock in the afternoon precisely. 

 
 

(if unable to attend please inform the Town Clerk at once.) 
 

JAMES NORTH, 
Swordbearer. 

 
 
Swordbearer’s Office, Mansion House, 
Tuesday, 11th October 2016 
 

 
 

1 Question - That the minutes of the last Court are correctly recorded?   
 
2 Resolutions on Retirements, Congratulatory Resolutions, Memorials, etc.   
 
3 Thanks to the Chaplain to The Right Honourable The Lord Mayor for the Sermon 

preached by him on 29th September at the Guild Church of St. Lawrence Jewry 
   

4 Mr Chamberlain's list of applicants for the Freedom of the City:-   
 

Name Occupation Address Company 

Euan Johnson  a Student Honor Oak, Lewisham Environmental 
Cleaners 

Cheryl Dawn Moreton  a Business 
Development 
Manager 

Bovingdon, Hemel 
Hempstead, 
Hertfordshire 

Constructors 

Robyn Mary Allardice-
Bourne  

a Solicitor  Bourne Avenue, 
Salisbury, Wiltshire  

Woolmen 

Lucinda Rosalinde Mary 
Muschialli  

a Marketing Director High Street, Blackboys, 
Uckfield, East Sussex 

Marketors 

Martin Stuart  Ashton  a Client Relationship 
Manager  

Stanhope Road, 
Highgate, Haringey 

Marketors 

Public Document Pack



2 
 

Name Occupation Address Company 

David Leigh  Jones  a Sales and Marketing 
Director  

Mole Street, Ockley, 
Surrey  

Tin Plate Workers 
Alias Wire Workers 

Jason Keith  Powell  a Manufacturing 
Company Director  

Main Street, Fisckerton, 
Nottinghamshire  

Tin Plate Workers 
Alias Wire Workers 

Wayne Roger Smith  a Head of Information 
Technology  

Litchfield, Staffordshire Information 
Technologists 

Philippa Jane Meryl  
Dutton, MVO 

an Administrator, 
retired  

Fulham Musicians 

Louise Mackinlay 
McKerrow  

a Marketing Director  East Sheen, Richmond Distillers 

Hector Ian Samuel  Robb  an Accountant, retired  Hatherton , Nantwich Blacksmiths 
Andrew Mark Hopper  a Blacksmith  Fordingbridge, 

Hampshire  
Blacksmiths 

Mukul Mahendralal Mehta  a Linen & Surgical 
Instruments Rental  
Co Director 

Worple Road, Wimbledon Blacksmiths 

Roger Douglas  Donnison  an Engineer, retired  Banstead, Surrey  Blacksmiths 
William Kenneth Robert  
Crowder   

a Horticulturalist  Leander, Woodhall Spa, 
Lincolnshire  

Gardeners 

Gregory Richard  
Mappledoram  

a Solicitor  Westminster Solicitors 

Julian Christopher  
Sharpe  

a Chartered Architect  Tufnell Park, Islington Chartered Architects 

Victor Philip  Robinson   a Surgeon, retired  Cuxham, Watlington, 
Oxfordshire  

Air Pilots 

Oliver  Blackwell  an Industrial Designer  Brompton Regis, 
Dulverton, Somerset  

Scientific Instrument 
Makers 

Jeremy Ian Gibson  a Bursar  Willesborough, Ashford, 
Kent  

Educators 

John Michael  Worth  a Produce Technical 
Manager  

Maidstone, Kent Fruiterers 

George William  Tindley   a Chartered Surveyor  Bramdean, Nr Alresford, 
Hampshire  

Gunmakers 

Barbara Vera  Akers  a Bank Staff Co-
Ordinator, retired  

Feltham, Middlesex Firefighters 

Eoin Damian Flavin  a Director of 
Operations  

Bray, Wicklow, Ireland  Launderers 

Lady Ashcombe, Melissa 
Mary Cubitt  

a Student  Sandy Down, Boldre, 
Lymington, Hampshire  

Gardeners 

Philippa Maria  Brock  an Academic  St. Leonards Road, 
Tower Hamlets 

Weavers 

Claire Mary  Chaplin  an Accountant  Newport, Saffron Walden, 
Essex 

Cutlers 

Rosemary Alison  
Carpenter   

a Journalist, Retired  Southwark Stationers & 
Newspaper Makers 

James Alisdair  Finlay   a Freelance 
Photographer  

Balham Stationers & 
Newspaper Makers 

Richard Anthony Rudd 
Little   

an Engineering 
Company Director  

Hill Lane, Southampton, 
Hampshire  

Stationers & 
Newspaper Makers 

Roger  Jeal   a University Lecturer Worcester Park, Surrey Stationers & 
Newspaper Makers 

Michael Anthony  Loftus  a Business Supplies 
Company Director  

Hydestile, Surrey Stationers & 
Newspaper Makers 

Richard Alan Mawson  a Print Engineering 
Company Director 

Yeadon, Leeds Stationers & 
Newspaper Makers 

Daryn Fern Schnipper  an Horologist  New York, United States 
of America  

Clockmakers 

James Simon Andrew  a Chartered Surveyor  Surbiton, Surrey Loriners 
Christian  Gromme  a Finance Manager Langnau Am Albis, 

Switzerland  
Joiners & Ceilers 

Peter Lee Harmsworth  a Head Cutler Upper Beeding, West 
Sussex 

Cutlers 

Benjamin Jack Sear  a Marketing Director Ampthill, Bedfordshire Marketors 
William John Charles  
Stephenson  

a Sports Trader Hammersmith and 
Fulham 

Ironmongers 

Jonathan David Charlton 
Gocher   

a Charity Fund Raiser  Elstree, Hertfordshire  Plumbers 



3 
 

Name Occupation Address Company 

Anthony Joseph  Wilson  a Technical Director  Feathers Hill, Hatfield 
Broad Oak, 
Hertfordshire  

Distillers 

Patrick Lyons Allen  a Royal Navy Officer  Plymouth, Devon Bowyers 
Martin Christian Cox  an Engineer Farnsfield, Newark, 

Nottinghamshire 
Engineers 

Alan Jeffery  Bullock  a Hackney Carriage 
Driver  

Barnet, Hertfordshire Hackney Carriage 
Drivers 

Christopher James 
Broadbent-Combe  

an Aircraft 
Maintenance 
Mechanic 

Downside Common 
Road, Cobham, Surrey 

Coachmakers & 
Coach Harness 
Makers 

Daniel Michael  Jolly  an Entrepreneur Ely, Cambridgeshire Fruiterers 
Christopher  Day  a Banker, retired  Guildford, Surrey Gold & Silver Wyre 

Drawers 
Peter Nicholas Robert  
Thomas   

a Wholesale 
Greengrocer  

Loughton, Essex Fruiterers 

Christopher Hobart 
Reveley  Barnes  

a Company Secretary  Richmond Shipwrights 

Gerald William Gouriet, 
QC 

a Barrister St George Wharf, 
Vauxhall 

Distillers 

Judith Mary Long  a Solicitor  Southwark Solicitors 
Crispin Paul Morton  a Management 

Consultant  
Salisbury, Wiltshire Musicians 

Janet Elizabeth Farminer  a Deputy Head 
Teacher, retired  

Rickmansworth, 
Hertfordshire  

Educators 

Brian Derham Green  a Management 
Consultant, retired  

A Clifton Hill, 
Westminster 

Glaziers 

Dalia  Majumder-Russell  a Solicitor  St Albans, Hertfordshire Solicitors 
Margaret  Chamberlain  a Solicitor Harpenden, Hertfordshire Solicitors 
Jonathan Peter Martin  
Norbury  

a Private Banker  Prince of Wales Drive, 
Wandsworth 

Tallow Chandlers 

Keith Charles Edward  
Olver  

a Builders Merchant 
Company Director  

Harford, Ivybridge, Devon  Builders Merchants 

David George Hamilton  
Frost   

a Chief Executive 
Officer of The Whisky 
Association 

Edinburgh Distillers 

Iain Macgregor Lochhead  a Scotch Whisky 
Company Director  

Glasgow Distillers 

David Edward  Green   a Chairmaking 
Company Director  

Leamington Spa, 
Warwickshire 

Furniture Makers 

 
 



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda



Minutes of the meeting


 

 
 
 
 

 

MOUNTEVANS, MAYOR 
 

COURT OF ALDERMEN 
 

Tuesday, 18 October 2016 
 
 

PRESENT 

 
Alderman Ian Luder 
Alderman Nick Anstee 
Alderman Sir Michael Bear 
Alderman Sir David Wootton 
Alderman Sir Roger Gifford 
Alderman Dame Fiona Woolf 
 

Alderman Sir Alan Yarrow 
Alderman Alison Gowman 
Alderman Gordon Haines 
Alderman David Graves 
Alderman John Garbutt 
Alderman Peter Hewitt 
 

Sheriff & Alderman William Russell 
Alderman Timothy Hailes 
Alderman Julian Malins 
Alderman Professor Michael Mainelli 
Alderman Vincent Keaveny 
Sheriff & Alderman Peter Estlin 
 

 
Minutes 
 
 
 
Minutes 
Common 
Council 

Resolved – That the minutes of the Court of Aldermen held on 21st September 
2016 were correctly recorded. 
 
The minutes of the Court of Common Council were laid upon the table of the Court. 
 

 
Resolutions 
on 
Retirements, 
Congratulatory 
Resolutions, 
Memorials, 
etc. 

There were none. 
 

 
Thanks to 
Lord Mayor’s 
Chaplain 

Resolved unanimously – That the thanks of this Court be given to The Reverend 
Dr. Alan McCormack, Chaplain to the Right Honourable the Lord Mayor, for the 
sermon preached by him before his Lordship and this Court and the Livery of the 
several companies of this City at the Guild Church of St Lawrence Jewry on 29th 
September 2016, prior to the election of a Lord Mayor for the year ensuing. 
 

Applications 
for Freedom 

Mr Chamberlain presented the names of sixty one persons to be made free of this 
City, and it is Ordered that they be admitted into the Freedom of this City 
accordingly, as follows:- 
 
Name Occupation Address Company 

Euan Johnson  a Student Honor Oak, Lewisham Environmental 
Cleaners 

Cheryl Dawn Moreton  a Business 
Development 
Manager 

Bovingdon, Hemel 
Hempstead, 
Hertfordshire 

Constructors 

Robyn Mary Allardice-
Bourne  

a Solicitor  Bourne Avenue, 
Salisbury, Wiltshire  

Woolmen 



 18 OCTOBER 2016 2 
 

Lucinda Rosalinde Mary 
Muschialli  

a Marketing Director High Street, Blackboys, 
Uckfield, East Sussex 

Marketors 

Martin Stuart  Ashton  a Client Relationship 
Manager  

Stanhope Road, 
Highgate, Haringey 

Marketors 

David Leigh  Jones  a Sales and Marketing 
Director  

Mole Street, Ockley, 
Surrey  

Tin Plate Workers 
Alias Wire Workers 

Jason Keith  Powell  a Manufacturing 
Company Director  

Main Street, Fisckerton, 
Nottinghamshire  

Tin Plate Workers 
Alias Wire Workers 

Wayne Roger Smith  a Head of Information 
Technology  

Litchfield, Staffordshire Information 
Technologists 

Philippa Jane Meryl  
Dutton, MVO 

an Administrator, 
retired  

Fulham Musicians 

Louise Mackinlay 
McKerrow  

a Marketing Director  East Sheen, Richmond Distillers 

Hector Ian Samuel  Robb  an Accountant, retired  Hatherton , Nantwich Blacksmiths 
Andrew Mark Hopper  a Blacksmith  Fordingbridge, 

Hampshire  
Blacksmiths 

Mukul Mahendralal Mehta  a Linen & Surgical 
Instruments Rental  
Co Director 

Worple Road, 
Wimbledon 

Blacksmiths 

Roger Douglas  Donnison  an Engineer, retired  Banstead, Surrey  Blacksmiths 
William Kenneth Robert  
Crowder   

a Horticulturalist  Leander, Woodhall Spa, 
Lincolnshire  

Gardeners 

Gregory Richard  
Mappledoram  

a Solicitor  Westminster Solicitors 

Julian Christopher  
Sharpe  

a Chartered Architect  Tufnell Park, Islington Chartered Architects 

Victor Philip  Robinson   a Surgeon, retired  Cuxham, Watlington, 
Oxfordshire  

Air Pilots 

Oliver  Blackwell  an Industrial Designer  Brompton Regis, 
Dulverton, Somerset  

Scientific Instrument 
Makers 

Jeremy Ian Gibson  a Bursar  Willesborough, Ashford, 
Kent  

Educators 

John Michael  Worth  a Produce Technical 
Manager  

Maidstone, Kent Fruiterers 

George William  Tindley   a Chartered Surveyor  Bramdean, Nr Alresford, 
Hampshire  

Gunmakers 

Barbara Vera  Akers  a Bank Staff Co-
Ordinator, retired  

Feltham, Middlesex Firefighters 

Eoin Damian Flavin  a Director of 
Operations  

Bray, Wicklow, Ireland  Launderers 

Lady Ashcombe, Melissa 
Mary Cubitt  

a Student  Sandy Down, Boldre, 
Lymington, Hampshire  

Gardeners 

Philippa Maria  Brock  an Academic  St. Leonards Road, 
Tower Hamlets 

Weavers 

Claire Mary  Chaplin  an Accountant  Newport, Saffron 
Walden, Essex 

Cutlers 

Rosemary Alison  
Carpenter   

a Journalist, Retired  Southwark Stationers & 
Newspaper Makers 

James Alisdair  Finlay   a Freelance 
Photographer  

Balham Stationers & 
Newspaper Makers 

Richard Anthony Rudd 
Little   

an Engineering 
Company Director  

Hill Lane, Southampton, 
Hampshire  

Stationers & 
Newspaper Makers 

Roger  Jeal   a University Lecturer Worcester Park, Surrey Stationers & 
Newspaper Makers 

Michael Anthony  Loftus  a Business Supplies 
Company Director  

Hydestile, Surrey Stationers & 
Newspaper Makers 

Richard Alan Mawson  a Print Engineering 
Company Director 

Yeadon, Leeds Stationers & 
Newspaper Makers 

Daryn Fern Schnipper  an Horologist  New York, United States 
of America  

Clockmakers 

James Simon Andrew  a Chartered Surveyor  Surbiton, Surrey Loriners 
Christian  Gromme  a Finance Manager Langnau Am Albis, 

Switzerland  
Joiners & Ceilers 

Peter Lee Harmsworth  a Head Cutler Upper Beeding, West 
Sussex 

Cutlers 

Benjamin Jack Sear  a Marketing Director Ampthill, Bedfordshire Marketors 



3 18 OCTOBER 2016 
 

 
William John Charles  
Stephenson  

a Sports Trader Hammersmith and 
Fulham 

Ironmongers 

Jonathan David Charlton 
Gocher   

a Charity Fund Raiser  Elstree, Hertfordshire  Plumbers 

Anthony Joseph  Wilson  a Technical Director  Feathers Hill, Hatfield 
Broad Oak, 
Hertfordshire  

Distillers 

Patrick Lyons Allen  a Royal Navy Officer  Plymouth, Devon Bowyers 
Martin Christian Cox  an Engineer Farnsfield, Newark, 

Nottinghamshire 
Engineers 

Alan Jeffery  Bullock  a Hackney Carriage 
Driver  

Barnet, Hertfordshire Hackney Carriage 
Drivers 

Christopher James 
Broadbent-Combe  

an Aircraft 
Maintenance 
Mechanic 

Downside Common 
Road, Cobham, Surrey 

Coachmakers & 
Coach Harness 
Makers 

Daniel Michael  Jolly  an Entrepreneur Ely, Cambridgeshire Fruiterers 
Christopher  Day  a Banker, retired  Guildford, Surrey Gold & Silver Wyre 

Drawers 
Peter Nicholas Robert  
Thomas   

a Wholesale 
Greengrocer  

Loughton, Essex Fruiterers 

Christopher Hobart 
Reveley  Barnes  

a Company Secretary  Richmond Shipwrights 

Gerald William Gouriet, 
QC 

a Barrister St George Wharf, 
Vauxhall 

Distillers 

Judith Mary Long  a Solicitor  Southwark Solicitors 
Crispin Paul Morton  a Management 

Consultant  
Salisbury, Wiltshire Musicians 

Janet Elizabeth Farminer  a Deputy Head 
Teacher, retired  

Rickmansworth, 
Hertfordshire  

Educators 

Brian Derham Green  a Management 
Consultant, retired  

A Clifton Hill, 
Westminster 

Glaziers 

Dalia  Majumder-Russell  a Solicitor  St Albans, Hertfordshire Solicitors 
Margaret  Chamberlain  a Solicitor Harpenden, Hertfordshire Solicitors 
Jonathan Peter Martin  
Norbury  

a Private Banker  Prince of Wales Drive, 
Wandsworth 

Tallow Chandlers 

Keith Charles Edward  
Olver  

a Builders Merchant 
Company Director  

Harford, Ivybridge, 
Devon  

Builders Merchants 

David George Hamilton  
Frost   

a Chief Executive 
Officer of The Whisky 
Association 

Edinburgh Distillers 

Iain Macgregor Lochhead  a Scotch Whisky 
Company Director  

Glasgow Distillers 

David Edward  Green   a Chairmaking 
Company Director  

Leamington Spa, 
Warwickshire 

Furniture Makers 

 

 
Urgent 
Business:- 
 
 
 
H.M.S. 
President 
(the London 
Division 
Royal Naval 
Reserve), 
Privileged 
Corps status 
 
 

 
Letter:- 
Alderman 
The Rt Hon 
The 
Baroness 

With the Court’s consent, two items of urgent business, of which advance notice 
had not been given, were considered. 
 
(i) H.M.S President (the London Division Royal Naval Reserve) 
To consider a recommendation of the General Purposes Committee of Aldermen to 
award H.M.S President (the London Division Royal Naval Reserve) the status, 
within the City of London, of a privileged Corps.  
 
Resolved unanimously: That the Court of Aldermen awards H.M.S President (the 
London Division Royal Naval Reserve) the status, within the City of London, of a 
privileged Corps. 
 
(ii) Letter- Alderman Baroness Scotland of Asthal, Q.C. 
To consider a recommendation of the General Purposes Committee of Aldermen to 
receive a letter from Alderman Baroness Scotland of Asthal Q.C. setting out her 
commitments since taking Office as Secretary General of the Commonwealth of 



 18 OCTOBER 2016 4 
 

Patricia 
Scotland of 
Asthal, Q.C 

Nations in April 2016; and noting her explanation about her attendance at City 
Corporation meetings as a result of the significant commitments of her Office as 
Secretary General of the Commonwealth of Nations, including on-going activities to 
increase the exposure and importance of both the Commonwealth of Nations and 
the City of London Corporation.   
 
RECEIVED.  
 
 

BARRADELL. 
 


